

Governing Board Agenda Item

Meeting Date:	February 13, 2025
From:	Caitlyn Kauffman, Marana High School Principal
Subject:	Donation
Priority:	To provide rigorous, relevant, and innovative academics
Consent [X]	Action [] Discussion []

Background:

The Marana High School Ignite Dance Club received the following donation. The business sponsorship donation will be used to help send dance students on the Disney Imagination Campus Trip April 23 - 26, 2025.

Donor: Dager Construction Company

Item: Check

Value: \$600

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve acceptance of the donation.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Caitlyn Kauffman, Marana High School Principal Phone: (520) 616-6400



Governing Board Agenda Item

Meeting Date:	February 13, 2025
From:	Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal
Subject:	Donation
Priority:	To ensure that students are safe, known, and valued
Consent [X]	Action [] Discussion []

Background:

The Mountain View High School Athletic Department received the following donation. The funds will be used for meals and travel for athletic teams.

Donor: Victory Fundraising

Item: Check

Value: \$2,586.44

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve acceptance of the donation.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal Phone: (520) 579-4427



Governing Board Agenda Item

Miceling Date. February 13, 202,	Meeting Date:	February 13	2025
----------------------------------	---------------	-------------	------

From: Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal

Subject: Donation

Priority: To ensure that students are safe, known, and valued

Consent [X] Action [] Discussion []

Background:

The Mountain View High School Band Program received the following donation. The funds will be used to purchase band instruments.

Donor: Sandra P. Thompson Revocable Trust

Item: Check

Value: \$5,000.00

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve acceptance of the donation.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal Phone: (520) 579-4427



Governing Board Agenda Item

Meeting Date:	February 13, 2025	
From:	Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal	
Subject:	Donation	
Priority:	To ensure that students are safe, known, and valued	
Consent [X]	Action [] Discussion []	

Background:

The Mountain View High School Danceline received the following donation. The funds will be used to purchase food and other supplies, as needed, for Danceline travel.

Donor: American Furniture Warehouse

Check Item:

Value: \$500.00

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve acceptance of the donation.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal Phone: (520) 579-4427



Governing Board Agenda Item

Meeting Date:	February 13, 2025
From:	Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal
Subject:	Donation
Priority:	To ensure that students are safe, known, and valued
Consent [X]	Action [] Discussion []

Background:

The Mountain View High School Girls Basketball Club received the following donation. The funds will be used to purchase equipment and/or participation fees for the individual athletes.

Donor: Marian P. Gallin High School Sports Endowment Trust

Item: Check

Value: \$2,000.00

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve acceptance of the donation.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal Phone: (520) 579-4427



Governing Board Agenda Item

Meeting Date:	February 13	, 2025
Meeting Date.	redition 13	, 202

From: Crystal Kalahar, Director of Food Services

Subject: Donation

Priority: To ensure that students are safe, known, and valued

Consent [X] Action [] Discussion []

Background:

The Food Service Department received the following donation. At the request of the donor, the funds will be used to pay negative meal account balances at Coyote Trail Elementary School.

Donor: Rolfsmeyer Living Trust – Melvin and Kristie Rolfsmeyer

Item: Check

Value: \$3,500.00

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve acceptance of the donation.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Crystal Kalahar, Director of Food Services

Phone: (520) 682-4737